AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 700.090 DEPOSITS SECTION D. OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 700.090 Deposits.

- D. Said deposit shall be retained by the City until the service is discontinued. When the final bill is paid or the deposit is applied to the billing, the remaining deposit amount (without interest) shall be refunded.
- 1. If the deposit refund is less than twenty five dollars (\$25.00), the amount shall be retained by the City.
- 2. If the deposit refund is more than twenty five dollars (\$25.00), but less than fifty dollars (\$50.00) and is returned by mail or the check has not cleared the bank after one (1) year, the person's name shall be posted on the City's web site under "Unclaimed Property", as an extra attempt to return all deposits to the customer.

READ THIS FIRST AND SECOND TIME AND PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI THIS 3rd DAY OF DECEMBER 2020.

	David G. Tate, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Bridget Epps, City Clerk	